

Candidate Name	Alan "AJ" Boyd
Residence Address	3346 SEIDH Place
City and Zip Code	Cape Coral FL 33904
Mailing Address (if different)	Check if same as above.
Telephone Number(s) (Daytime)	239-945-6665 OR
Email Address	Brelan 193@ Cs. com
Office Sought	County Commissioner Dist 1
Area, District, Group Or Seat Number	District 1
Political Party (If Applicable)	NPA
Date Of Birth Or Voter ID #	6-27-67
Date	6-18-08 M
Candidate Signature	X Change

All information on this form, including your signature, becomes a public record upon receipt by the Supervisor of Elections.

Candidates who provide an email address <u>may be</u> contacted by this office, via the email address provided by the candidate, for campaign related communications that pertain exclusively to the candidate's campaign.

All other mailings from this office, which pertain to every candidate, will be via United States Postal Service.



STATE OF FLORIDA APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.)	OFFICE USE ONLY  OFFICE USE ONLY  /				
(PLEASE TYPE)	/、 篇				
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:	, ç				
Original Appointment Deputy Treasurer	Reappointment of Treasurer Secondary Depository				
	. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code) 3346 SE 10 Th PC cape Coral FL 33904				
Telephone (optional) 2. Party (Partisan candidates only) 234 ) 945-6665 NPA	3. Office (add district, circuit, group number)  Coshty Coshm. Dist 1				
I have appointed the following person to act as my Camp	aign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer				
4. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Brenda L Boyd					
5. Mailing Address (If post office box or drawer add street address	239-945-6665				
3346 SE 1022 PL 7. City CapeCord 8. County Lee	9. State 10. Zip Code 33904				
I have designated the following named bank as my	ry Depository Secondary Depository				
11. Name of Bank Regions	12. Street Address Delprado ほしん				
13. City 14. County Lee	Delpredo Blud  15. State  16. Zip Code				
17. Signature of Candidate	Date				
* / Nell - Service	6-19-08				
Campaign Treasurer's Ac	ceptance of Appointment				
1, Brenda L Boyd (Please Print or Type)	, do hereby accept the appointment as				
	ampaign of AJ Boyd				
who is seeking nomination or election as a @ // P A candidate to the office of					
County Commissioner. As a duly registered voter in Lee					
County, Florida, I am qualified to accept this appointment.					
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND TRAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE.					
0 19 08 <b>X</b>	Seluda Fold				
Date	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer				

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 02/06)

SCANNED

					<u> </u>	
STATE OF FLORIDA APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.)			OFFI	CE USE	· · · ·	
(PLE/	ASE TYPE)				•	
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX	<b>(</b> :				d.	
Original Appointment	Deputy Treasurer	Reappo	intment of Treasur	er [	Secondary Depository	
Name of Candidate  AJ 13	Boyd	3346	(include post office SE FO 6 Coral FL	PL	treet, city, state, zip code)	
Telephone (optional) (299) 945-6665	2. Party (Partisan candidates or $NPA$	nly)	3. Office (add di		suit, group number)	
I have appointed the following	person to act as my Ca	mpaign Treas		eputy Tre		
4. Name of Treasurer of Depu	uty Treasurer					
5. Mailing Address (If post off	ce box or drawer add street addre	ess)		6. Telep	none	
7. City	8. County	9. State		10	. Zip Code	
I have designated the following	g named bank as my	mary Deposit	ory Seco	ndary De	epository	
11. Name of Bank	C	12. Stree	et Address Del Pro	ado	Blud	
13. City Cape Corel	14. County Lee		15. State		16. Zip Code 33904	
17. Signature of Candidate	Kelf_			Da	te 6/19/08	
70	Campaign Treasurer's	Acceptan	ce of Appoin	tment		
1, <u>AJ</u>	(Please Print or Type)		<i>,</i>	do hereb	by accept the appointment as	
Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer for the campaign of						
who is seeking nomination or election as a candidate to the office of						
County Commissioner. As a duly registered voter in Lee						
County, Florida, I am qualified to accept this appointment.						
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE.						
6 - 19	-08 X	Elana III	A Campaign Trea		Donuth Traceurer	
Date	7	Signature	ampaign rea	asurer of	Deputy Treasurer	

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 02/06)

**SCANNED** 

# STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.) (Please Type) **OFFICE USE ONLY** 

1, Alan J Boyd JR
candidate for the office of County Commissioner Dist (;
have received, read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106,
Florida Statutes.
x 201204 6-18-08
Signature of Candidate Date

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

					ં
LOYALTY OAT	<b>4</b>			USE ONLY	ij
CANDIDATES WITH NO PARTY A	CANDIDATES WITH NO PARTY AFFILIATION (Sections 876.05-876.10, Florida Statutes)			etweer ds beto andid	
STATE OF FLORIDA	,			ds beti	veen A
(ee_,county		AJ	per C	andid	ate -
,000		AIA	11 cap	5 7 (	
I, Alan	J		13	boyd	(JR)
First Name	Middle Nan			Last Name	
a citizen of the State of Florida and of the hereby solemnly swear or affirm that I very swear or affirm that I very solemnly swear or affirm that I very swear or affirm tha					
C	OATH OF C	ANDIDA'	TE		_
$\mathcal{A}\mathcal{T}$	BOYD	•			
I, (PLEASE PRINT NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO		— NAME MAY NOT BE	CHANGED AFTER	THE END OF QUALIF	YING)
am a candidate for the office of	ounty Com	missiones	-, ON	F,	1
	(Onlog)	·	(uiau r	oi)	(circuit)
I am a qualified ele	ctor of	<u>-ee</u>	Co	unty, Florida.	I am qualified
under the Constitution and the Laws o	f Florida to hold t	ne office to whi	ch I desire t	o be nominate	ed or elected. I
have qualified for no other public office with the office I seek; and I have resign 99.012, Florida Statutes.					
x all/34	- ()	139) 945-1	6665	Brebn 19	3 @ Cs. com
Signature of Candidate	Day	ime Telephone N	ımber	Email	Address
3346 SE 10th Place	e Capel	fore/	FC	339	704
Address	City	200	State	Z	IP Code
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribe	d before me this	day	or June	<u>_</u> , 200 <u> </u> .	
Personally Known: or		$\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}$	19		
Produced Identification:		40	M	<del>-</del>	
Type of Identification Produced:		Signature of Not Print, Type or Sta			ary Public
	-	The state of the s	Steven O Sh	ion DD516559	

FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLO	SURE OF	2007			
FINANCIAL INTERES	STS				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:	780			
3346 SE 109 PL	ID Code	<u>\</u>			
	15 0000	FE 04:			
city: zip: county: Cape Coral 33904 Lee	ID No.	OBJUNI SPMO423 SDE Lee Co			
NAME OF AGENCY: Lee County	Conf. Code	E# (C)			
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT:  COUNTY COMMISSIONEN DIST 1	P. Req. Code	<u>_</u>			
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE					
PART A – NET WORTH					
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2007, or a more current date. [Note: Note:					
My net worth as of	345,20	<u>o</u>			
PART B - ASSETS					
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes: jewetry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use.					
The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$	60,000				
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:  DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions processes)	·.4) [	VALUE OF ASSET			
12600 Gucci drive TGA PuntaGo	de Fu	29,000			
2346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral FL		450,000			
Hartford IKA		10,200			
PART C – LIABILITIES					
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000:					
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY			
Citi Mostgage Maryland	FC	140,000			
Lege Carel	1-0	141,000			
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY			

		PART D	- INCOME					
You may EITHER (1) file a complet separate source and amount of inco	e copy of your 2007 federa	al income tax , including se	return, including all atta condary sources of inco	chments, <i>OR</i> (2) fi me, by completing	ile a swom the remain	statement identifying each der of Part D, below.		
I elect to file a copy of my 2 the remainder of Part D.]	007 federal income tax retu	ım. (If you ch	eck this box and attach :	a copy of your 2007	7 tax retum	n, you need not complete		
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME		1	ADDRESS OF SOURC	CE OE INCOME	ı	AMOUNT		
	ore!	POF	30x 150027		1 FL	13746 -		
Advanced Auto	Seles	1402	SE 10th St		(FL	17 950-		
				<del></del>		, <u>8</u>		
						Z		
	<del></del>		<del></del>			¥		
SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCO	ME [Major customers, clie	nts, etc., of b	usinesses owned by rep	orting person-see	instructions	si Ņ		
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NAME OF MAJOR		ADDR OF SOI		P!	RINCIPAL BUSINESS		
/		13070,7711.	]		[ <u>_</u>	<u> </u>		
NO	1							
u			T			IJ		
	PADT F _ INT	трресте і	N SPECIFIED BUS	INFECEC				
1	BUSINESS ENTITY	_	BUSINESS ENT	_	BUS	SINESS ENTITY # 3		
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY								
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	Λ . Δ							
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS	707							
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY	<del></del>							
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS								
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST								
IF ANY OF PARTS A	PUDOUCH E ABE CO	APPIAITE	ON A SERABATE	CHEET DIEA	CE CHE	CV HEDE		
IF ANT OF TAKES A	INCOUGH E ARE CO	JNIINGEL	ON A SEPARATE	SHEET, FREA	SE CHE	CK HERE		
OAT	H		TATE OF FLORIDA DUNTY OF	dee				
i, the person whose name appears	at the	Sv	vorn to (or affirmed) and	subscribed before	me this	day of		
beginning of this form, do depose o		ı	Poine	- 10 . A.	ln .2 =	T Paul		
and say that the information disclosed on this form and any attachments hereto is true, accurate,								
and complete.	( Chara Magazara							
	$\alpha A$	(S)	mature of Notary Public					
$\Omega \Omega \Lambda \Lambda$	·/}//	V		COURT PARTY.	O ANN BE	AUMONT State of Florida		
(1)///		(Pi	int, Type, or Stamp	Die Option	of Hibriany Edi	biblidyfor 1, 2009		
SIGNATURE OF REPØRTING OFF	ICIAL OR SANDIDATE	Pe	rsonally Known	Service Borrow	imission #	DD 367645 Tightightary Asso		
		Ту	pe of Identification Produ	uced				
FILING INSTRUCTIONS for who	m and where 4- dile at 1							

FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when and where to file this form are located at the top of page INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it out begin on page 3. OTHER FORMS you may need to file are described on page 6.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA	ATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS R'S REPORT SUMMARY					
(1) AJ BOYD	OFFICE USE ONLY 102					
Name						
(2) 3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904	_  ΓΙΝΙΛΙ					
Address (number and street)	DENAL					
City, State, Zip Code	TEPADT					
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:					
(4) Check appropriate box(es):  X Candidate (office sought): COUNTY COMMISS	IONER-1  CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED					
Political Committee	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED					
Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED					
☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED					
(5) REPORT	IDENTIFIERS %					
Cover Period: From	2/2/2009 / Report Type TR-4					
☑ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report					
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT					
Cash & Checks \$ 1,138.88	Monetary Expenditures \$ 3,581.72					
Loans \$ 0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00					
Total Monetary \$ 1,138.88	Total					
In-Kind \$	Monetary \$ 3,581.72					
	(8) Other Distributions \$0.00					
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date					
\$ 32,093.88	\$32,093.88					
(11) CERTIFICATION						
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers	on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)					
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.					
(Type name) BYONG (TOLD)	(Type name) AT (KS)(M_					
Individual (only for election earing commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneeing commun. organization)					
* Drenda Dyd	X Colonia Market Colonia Colon					
Signature	Signature					

(1) Name	AJ BOYD			(2	2) I.D. Number		02
	10/31/2008 riod / /		2	/2/2009 / /	(4) Page	1	of
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	1	Contributor	Contribution	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
Number 11/7/2008 / /	City, State, Zip Code  The Breeze Corp, P.O. Box 151306 Cape Coral, Fl 33915	В	Occupation news paper ad error <b< td=""><td>Type RE</td><td>Description</td><td></td><td>\$470.19</td></b<>	Type RE	Description		\$470.19
11/3/2008	Lee County BOCC, Thompson St Ft Myers, Fl 33912	0	return of sign depos	RE			\$250.00
11/3/2008	Office Max, 1502 Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33990	В	refund for office <br< td=""><td>RE</td><td></td><td></td><td>\$418.69</td></br<>	RE			\$418.69
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
		1	1	<u> </u>			<del> </del>

## **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name AJ BO	YD			(2) i.D. Number_		102	
	10/31/2	8008	2/2/2009	. ,			
(3) Cover Period	/		through//	(4) Page1	of	1	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
11/6/2008	ScreenPrint Plus, 1336 SE 47th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	signs	МО		\$710.20
11/7/2008	Regions Bank, 1821 Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33990	bank fee	МО		\$21.00
11/13/2008	Boyd, Alan 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	particial refund of loan	МО		\$2,800.00
1/29/2009	Boyd, Alan 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, F1 33904	particial refund of loan	MO		\$50.52
11					
11					
//					:
DS-DE 14 (Rev					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY					
(1) <sub>AJ BOYD</sub>	OFFICE USE ONLY 102				
(2) 3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904					
Address (number and street)					
City, State, Zip Code					
☐ CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:				
(4) Check appropriate box(es):  X Candidate (office sought): COUNTY COMMISS Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existence Party Executive Committee	(3) ID Number:  CIONER-1  CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING  COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED				
☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED				
	IDENTIFIERS II				
Cover Period: From/	10/30/2008 / Report Type G4				
☑ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report				
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT				
Cash & Checks \$ 2,650.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 4,704.03				
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00				
Total Monetary \$ 2,650.00	Total Monetary \$ 4,704.03				
In-Kind \$ 2,525.00					
	(8) Other Distributions \$				
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$				
(11) CERTIFICATION  It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)					
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.				
(Type name) Type Deputy Treasurer Deputy Treasurer election eering commun.)	(Type name)  Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneeping commun. organization)				
Signature July	Signature				

(1) NameAJ	BOYD		<u></u>		(2) !	.D. Number		102	
	10/11/20	08		10/30	/2008				
(3) Cover Period		_ /	through	//	/	(4) Page	1	_ of _	2

(5) Date (6) Sequence	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	C	(8) ontributor	(9) Contribution	(10) In-kind	(11)	(12)
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	1	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
10/17/2008 / /	Creighton Construction, 6225 Presidential Court #G Ft Myers, Fl 33919	В	commercial developme nt				\$250.0
1.	rt myels, Fi 33919						
10/16/2008	Murphy, Louise 4423 SE 19th Ave Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		СН			\$100.0
2							
10/15/2008 / /	Uncommon Realty, Inc, P.O. Box 1662 Ft Myers, Fl 33902	В		СН			\$100.0
10/15/2008	Starboard Development, P.O. Box 1662 Ft Myers, Fl 33902	В		СН			\$100.0
4	Athyrio	В		СН			\$100.0
10/15/2008 <u>/</u> / 5	Development, 9101 W College Point Dr Ste Ft Myers, Fl 33919			Cn			\$100.0
10/15/2008	Vintage Trace, 9101 W College Point Dr Ste Ft Myers, Fl 33919	B 1		СН			\$100.0
5							
10/15/2008	GFY Associates, LLC, 9101 W College Point Dr Ste Ft Myers, Fl 33919	B 1		CH	-		\$100.0
7							
10/28/2008	MWH Americas, 7237 Church Ranch Blvd Ste 410 Westminster, CO 80024	В	developer	СН			\$500.00
3	Heschinster, CO 80024						

(1) Name	AJ BOYD	(2) I.D. Number						
	10/11/2008	10/30/2008						
(3) Cover Pe	riod / /	thr			(4) Pag	e	of 2	
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	<b>(9)</b>	(10)	(11)	(12)	
Sequence	Street Address &	1	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind	Amendment	A	
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount	
10/28/2008	Big John of Cape Coral Inc, 4731 Vincennes Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33904	B		CH			\$100.00	
9								
10/29/2008	Moore, Shirley 1833 SE 5th Terr Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I	retired	СН			\$200.00	
10								
10/29/2008	MWH Constructors, 370 Interlocal Blvd Ste 300 Broomfield, CO 80021	В	construct ion	СН			\$500.00	
11	Broompred, Co 90021							
10/30/2008	Boyd Family Revocable Trust, 1929 SE 44th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	retired	СН			\$500.00	
12								
10/30/2008	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	canidate	IK	loan		\$2,500.00	
13								
10/28/2008 / /	deMont, Danny 1117 SE 14th Terr Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I		IK	flags		\$25.00	
14								
1 1								

#### **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name AJ BO	YD					_ (2) I.D. Nui	mber		102	
<del> </del>	10/11/2	2008		10/30/2	2008	_ ,,				
(3) Cover Period		1	through_	1	/	(4) Page	1	of	2	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
10/17/2008	LA Community Council, Homestead Rd Lehigh Acres, Fl	politics in the park	МО		\$50.00
10/17/2008	The UPS Store, 2710 Del Prado Blvd s Cape Coral, Fl 33904	po box rental	МО		\$69.96
10/20/2008	WalMart, Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33904	campaign supplies	МО		\$42.12
10/21/2008	Arthur Printing, 1518 SE 46th Lane Cape Coral, Fl 33904	printing	MO		\$386.90
10/23/2008	The Letter Box, Inc, 936 Country Club Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33990	adsenttee updates & postage	МО		\$1,126.36
10/23/2008	WalMart, Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33904	campaign supplies	МО		\$23.70
10/23/2008	The Breeze, Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33904	advertise ment	МО		\$470.19
10/30/2008	The News Press, Ft Myers, Fl 33912	ads	МО		\$1,443.00
DS-DE 14 (Rev	2000				

(1) Name _ <sup>AJ_E</sup>	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S		D EXPENDIT 2) I.D. Number		102
		0/30/2008	4) Page2	•	2
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(8) Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	(9) Expenditure Type	(10)	(11)
10/30/2008	ScreenPrint Plus, 1336 SE 47th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	signs	МО		\$1,091.8
//					
//					
//					
//					
//					
//					
//					

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 08/03)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA CAMPAIGN TREASUREI	ATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS R'S REPORT SUMMARY/				
(1) AJ BOYD	A CORICE ASSOCIATE				
Name	T CIVILIANDEI)				
(2) 3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904					
Address (number and street)	NEPART				
City, State, Zip Code					
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:				
(4) Check appropriate box(es):    X   Candidate (office sought):   COUNTY COMMISSIONER-1   Political Committee   CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED   COMMISSIONER-1   CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED   Party Executive Committee   CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING   COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED   COMMUNICAT					
☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING 8 COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED				
(5) REPORT	IDENTIFIERS				
Cover Period: From	10/30/2008 / Report Type G4				
☐ Original	Report Independent Expenditure Report				
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT				
Cash & Checks \$0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 0.00				
Loans \$ 2,500.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00				
Total Monetary \$ 2,500.00	Total Monetary \$ 0.00				
In-Kind \$ -2,500.00					
	(8) Other Distributions \$0.00				
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$				
, -	IFICATION on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)				
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.				
(Type name) Evenda Boud	(Type name) AT BOUL				
Individual (only for electioneering commun.)	Chairperson (only to PC, PTY & elections ring commun. organization)				
x Denda Jond	X Myhl				
Signature	Signature				

(1) Name	AJ BOYD		<del>-</del>		(2) I.D. Numb	er	L02	
	10/11/2008		10/30/2008					
(3) Cover Peri	od / /	thre	ough	//	(4) Pa	ge	of	
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount	
10/30/2008	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	canidate	IK	loan	Delete	\$2,500.00	
1								
10/30/2008	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	candidate	LO		Add	\$2,500.00	
2								
11								
1 1							_	
11								
I I								
1 1		:						
!!!								

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

# CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES (1) Name AJ BOYD 102 (2) I.D. Number \_\_\_\_\_ 10/11/2008 10/30/2008 (3) Cover Period / / through / / (4) Page 1 of 0 (10) (11) (9) (7) (8) (5) Date Full Name Purpose (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) (add office sought if (6) Expenditure Street Address & contribution to a Sequence Type Amount City, State, Zip Code candidate) Amendment Number

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY							
(1) AJ BOYD  Name (2) 3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904  Address (number and street)	OFFICE USE ONLY 102						
City, State, Zip Code							
☐ CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED  (4) Check appropriate box(es):  ☐ Candidate (office sought): COUNTY COMMISS ☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existence ☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication	(3) ID Number:  SIONER-1  CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED						
9/27/2008	IDENTIFIERS 10/10/2008						
Cover Period: From / / To To   ☑ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Type						
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT						
Cash & Checks \$ 3,420.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 13,554.11						
<b>Loans</b> \$ 5,000.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00						
Total Monetary \$ 8,420.00	Total Monetary \$ 13,554.11						
In-Kind \$ 0.00							
	(8) Other Distributions \$						
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$						
• •	IFICATION						
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)  I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.						
Type name)	(Type name)  Candidate  Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)						
Signature	Signature						

(1) Name	AJ BOYD		(2) I.D. Number 102						
9/27/2008			through / / (4) Page1 o						
(3) Cover Pei	riod//	_ thr	ough	/ /	(4) Page	•	of <u>-</u>		
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)		
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	1	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind	Amendment	<b>A</b>		
Number 10/1/2008 / /	City, State, Zip Code  Beck, Melissa  1329 Melaleuca Lane  Ft Myers, Fl 33901	Type I	Occupation	Туре СН	Description	Amendment	\$100.0		
1									
10/2/2008	Beck & Company, P.O. Box 61605 Ft Myers, Fl 33906	В	business owner	СН			\$500.0		
2									
10/2/2008	Beck, W Kirk 6908 Erin Marie Court Ft Myers, Fl 33919	I	business owner	СН			\$500.0		
3									
10/2/2008	Beck, Kelly A 6908 Erin Marie Court Ft Myers, Fl 33919	I	house wife	: CH			\$500.0		
4					,				
10/2/2008	7527 Coon Road LLC P.O. Box 61605 Ft Myers, Fl 33906	В	investor	Сн			\$500.0		
5					ĺ				
10/2/2008	#9 Trust, P.O. Box 61605 Ft Myers, Fl 33906	В	investor	СН			\$500.00		
6									
10/3/2008 / /	Brantley Summerlin LLC, 12730 New Brittany Blvd Ft Myers, Fl 33907	В		СН			\$100.00		
10/3/2008	Arrowood-Molle', Kay	I		CA			\$20.00		
8	P.O. Box 150027 Cape Coral, Fl 33915					į			

(1) Name	AJ BOYD			(2	2) I.D. Numb	er		
	9/27/2008	10/10/2008						
(3) Cover Per	iod / /	thr			(4) Paç	ge <u>2</u>	of	
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	Contributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount	
10/7/2008	Wolfe, Gene 3519 SW 5th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33991	I		CA			\$50.00	
10/7/2008	Wolfe, Thelma 3519 SW 5th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33991	I		CA			\$50.00	
10/7/2008	Bliss, Nate 225 Old Burnt Store Rd Cape Coral, Fl 33991	I		СН			\$50.00	
10/9/2008	Scialdone, Anthony PO Box 6078 Ft Myers, Fl 33932	I	resterant owner	СН			\$500.00	
10/7/2008	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	canidate	LO			\$5,000.00	
10/3/2008	deMont, Danny 1117 SE 14th Terr Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I		CA			\$50.00	
14								
1 1								
1 1								

#### **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name AJ BOYD		(2) I.D. Number	102
9/27/2008	10/10/2008		
(3) Cover Period //	through//	(4) Page <u>1</u>	of1

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
10/1/2008	Supervisor of Elections, P.O. Drawer 2545 Ft Myers, Fl 33902	absenttee sub	МО		\$75.00
10/4/2008	Lowe's, 1651 NE Pine Island Rd Cape Coral, Fl 33909	lumber	МО		\$308.46
10/10/2008	Factory Card & Party Outlet, 1420 Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33990	parade supplies	МО		\$69.12
10/10/2008	ScreenPrint Plus, 1336 SE 47th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	screenpri nting	МО		\$991.10
10/10/2008	Arthur Printing, 1518 SE 46th Lane Cape Coral, Fl 33904	postcards	МО		\$3,042.20
10/7/2008	The Letter Box, Inc, 936 Country Club Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33990	postage & mailing	МО		\$9,066.48
10/4/2008	PayPal,	fee	МО		\$1.75
DS-DE 14 (Ray					

Supervisor of Elections P.O. Box 2545 Ft. Mylers, Ftz. 33902

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY							
(1) AJ BOYD	OFFICE USE ONLY 102						
Name							
(2) 3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904							
Address (number and street)							
City, State, Zip Code	<u> </u>						
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:						
(4) Check appropriate box(es):  X Candidate (office sought): COUNTY COMMISS	<del></del>						
☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED						
☐ Party Executive Committee							
☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING TO COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED						
	IDENTIFIERS						
Cover Period: From / / To	9/26/2008 / Report Type G2						
☑ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report						
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT						
Cash & Checks \$ 455.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 1,113.71						
Loans \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00						
Total Monetary \$ 455.00	Total Monetary \$ 1,113.71						
In-Kind \$							
	(8) Other Distributions \$ 0.00						
	·						
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$						
(11) CERT	IFICATION						
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers	on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)						
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.						
(Type name) BYENGO BOYG	(Type name) AT BOUG						
Individual (only for election eering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)						
X Yemal tour	X / Old						
Signature	Signature						

(1) Name	AT BOYD				(2)	I.D. Number		102	
	9/13/20	08		9/26/	2008				_
(3) Cover Perio	od/	/	through _	/	/	_ (4) Page	1	of	1 ——

(3) Cover Per	riod//	/ / through			(4) Pag	(4) Page or		
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	(8) Contributor	(9) Contribution Type	(10) In-kind Description	(11)	(12)  Amount	
9/18/2008	Brown, William A 4427 SE 20th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		СН			\$30.0	
9/18/2008	Deems, Phil 4427 SE 20th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		СН			\$100.0	
9/18/2008 / /	King Landscaping and Sod, 5552 Tice Street Ft Myers, Fl 33905	В	landscapi ng	СН			\$200.0	
9/26/2008	Nolan, William 3316 SE 17th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		СН			\$100.0	
9/23/2008 / / /	Donald, Blaha L 4426 SE 19th Ave Cape Coral, Fl 33904	Ī		СН			\$25.0	
1 1								
1 1								
1 1								

#### **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name AJ BO	YD				(2) I.D. Num	ber		L02	
	9/13/2	800	9/26	/2008	• •				
(3) Cover Period	/	/_	through/		(4) Page	1	of	1	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
9/15/2008	Arthur Printing, Cape Coral, Fl 33904	printing	МО		\$238.44
9/17/2008	ScreenPrint Plus, 1336 SE 47th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	signs	МО		\$710.20
9/17/2008	Office Max, 1502 Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33990	supplies	МО		\$71.65
9/25/2008	Lowe's, 1651 NE Pine Island Rd Cape Coral, Fl 33909	lumber	МО		\$93.42
//					
//					
DS-DE 14 (Pay					-

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY									
(1) <sub>AJ BOYD</sub>	OFFICE USE ONLY 102								
(2) 3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904	<u> </u>								
Address (number and street)									
City, State, Zip Code	Ž								
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:								
(4) Check appropriate box(es):  X Candidate (office sought): COUNTY COMMISS	IONER-1 B CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED								
☐ Political Committee [	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED								
Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED								
☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication	☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication ☐ CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED								
(5) REPORT	IDENTIFIERS								
Cover Period: From / To	9/12/2008 / Report Type G1								
◯ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report								
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT								
Cash & Checks \$ 2,800.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 1,385.39								
Loans \$ 5,000.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00								
Total Monetary \$ 7,800.00	Total Monetary \$ 1,385.39								
In-Kind \$1,000.00									
	(8) Other Distributions \$0.00								
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date								
\$16,930.00	\$9,140.31								
(11) CERT	IFICATION on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)								
correct, and complete.	certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.								
	$\Lambda = \Omega$								
(Type name) Treasurer Deputy Treasurer election pering commun.	(Type name)  Candidate  Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & effection entire commun. organization)								
X Y reum tough	X flogs								
Signature	Signature //								

(1) Name	AJ BOYD			(	2) I.D. Numbe	e <b>r</b> 1	.02
	8/22/2008		9	/12/2008	•		
(3) Cover Per	riod / /	thr		//	(4) Pag	e	of
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Sequence Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	1	Type	Description	Amendment	Amount
9/5/2008	Hickman, Gwynne 607 SE 13th St Cape Coral, FL 33990	I		CH	Description		\$50.00
1							
9/4/2008	Land Brokers, Inc, 1223 SE 47th Terr Ste B Cape Coral, Fl 33904	В	realtor	СН			\$250.00
2							
9/4/2008	Maritime Properties, Inc, 1223 SE 47th Terr Ste B	В	real estate sales	СН			\$250.00
3	Cape Coral, Fl 33904						
9/5/2008 / /	Pac, Mike 713 SE 20TH Place Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I		CA			\$20.00
4							
9/5/2008 / /	Sedloff, Gabe 3214 SE 19th Place Cape Coral, F1 33904	I		CA			\$20.00
5							
9/5/2008 / /	Mewborn, Rachel 713 SE 20TH Place Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I		CA			\$5.00
6			ļ				
9/5/2008 / /	Tryke, Brian 13665 Abbey Drive Unit C-5 Ft Myers, Fl 33919	I		CA			\$5.00
7							
9/5/2008	Byrne, Krysten 13665 Abbey Drive Unit C-5 Ft Myers, Fl 33919	I		CA			\$5.00
8							

(1) Name	AJ BOYD	(2) I.D. Number								
	8/22/2008 riod//		9	/12/2008 //	(4) Pa	ge <sup>2</sup>	of			
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	(8) ontributor Occupation	(9) Contribution Type	(10) In-kind Description	(11)	(12)			
9/5/2008 /	Chafin, Melenie & Dave 2817 SW 47th St Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.00			
9/5/2008	Hartman, Saundra 1142 SE 18th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I		CA			\$20.00			
9/5/2008	Mail, Leo 2003 SE 8th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I		CA			\$10.00			
9/5/2008 / /	Salla, Remy PO Box 100444 Cape Coral, Fl 33910	I		CA			\$10.00			
9/5/2008	Terreus, Carmenza PO Box 100444 Cape Coral, Fl 33910	I		CA			\$10.00			
9/5/2008	Leer, Jan 1830 Concordia Lake #1608 Cape Coral, Fl 33909	I		CA		,	\$30.00			
9/5/2008 / /	Lucus, Patrick 1028 Hancock Bridge Cape Coral, Fl 33909	I		CA			\$20.00			
9/5/2008	Bevlaqua, Nick 11301 Summerlin Sq Dr	I		CA			\$10.00			

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

16

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

(1) Name _	AJ BOYD		(2	2) I.D. Numbe	<u> </u>		
	8/22/2008			/12/2008			
(3) Cover Pe	eriod / /	thr			(4) Page	·	of
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
9/5/2008	Middleton, Ellen 4431 SE11th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$50.00
17							
9/5/2008	Kelly, Rob 4431 SEI1th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$50.00
18							
9/5/2008	O'Malley, Anne 1432 SE 29th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA		• • •	\$20.00
19							
9/5/2008	Boyd, Beverly 1929 SE 44th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$50.00
20							
9/5/2008	Boyd, Sr, Alan 1929 SE 44th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$50.00
21				A CALLANDA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND			
9/5/2008 / /	Baily, Brian 17516 Floss Drive Ft Myers, Fl 33967	I		CA			\$5.00
22							
9/5/2008	Lovell, Brandy 17516 Floss Drive Ft Myers, Fl 33967	I		CA			\$5.00
23							
9/5/2008	Fish Bowls, Ed 1306 Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral, Fl 33904	В		CA		i	\$10.00
24							

(1) Name	AJ BOYD			(2) I.D. Number				
	8/22/2008			/12/2008				
(3) Cover Peri	iod///	thre			(4) Page	4	of	
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount	
9/5/2008	Rossi, Bob 1306 Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.00	
25								
9/5/2008 / /	Reily, Scott 1306 Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.00	
26								
9/5/2008	Ciglar, Rick 26340 Asuncion Dr Punta Gorda, Fl 33983	I		CA			\$10.00	
27								
9/5/2008 / /	Avery, Mike 1306 Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.00	
28								
9/5/2008 / /	Hensley, Boyd 1422 NE 18th Terr Cape Coral, Fl 33909	I		CA			\$10.00	
29								
9/5/2008	Hickcox, Jeff 5248 Ceadar Bend Drive Ft Myers, Fl 33919	I		CA			\$10.00	
30								
9/5/2008	Myron, Cheryl 2414 NW 24th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33909	I		CA			\$40.00	
31								
9/5/2008	Cross, Ashley 2201 SW 1st Ave Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$20.00	
32								

(1) Name	AJ BOYD	(2) I.D. Number				
(3) Cover Perio	8/22/2008 d///	through	9/12/2008 ///	(4) Pag	e	_ of _8
(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)

(5) Date (6) Sequence	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	1	(8)	(9) Contribution	(10)	(11)	(12)
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
9/5/2008	Berham, Jon 101 Rosery Lane Ft Myers, Fl 33919	I		CA			\$10.0
33							
9/5/2008 / /	Gay, Tom 1125 Fayloon Comm Circle Cape Coral, Fl 33909	I		CA			\$10.0
34							
9/5/2008	Nieminen, Jake 3003 NW 11th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33993	I		CA			\$10.0
35							
9/5/2008	Pena, Pablo Ben 3003 NW 11th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33993	I		CA			\$10.0
36							
9/5/2008	Bar, David 5105 Del Prado S Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.0
37							
9/5/2008 / /	Dutson, Jon 5105 Del Prado S Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.0
38							
9/5/2008	Lidgust, Eric 5105 Del Prado S Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.0
39							
9/5/2008	Forzano, AJ 2610 SW 7th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33909	I		CA			\$20.0
10							

(1) Name AJ BOYD (2) I.D. Number							
(0) C D	8/22/2008	thro		/12/2008 / /	(4) Da	6	of <sup>8</sup>
(3) Cover Pe	riod / /		ougn	′ — ′ —	(4) Pa	ge	01
(5) Date (6) Sequence	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Type	Description	Amendment	Amount
9/5/2008 / /	Szmajen, Michele 9691 Bay Harbour Circle Ft Myers, Fl 33919	I	<b>-</b>	CA			\$10.00
41							
9/5/2008 / /	Neber, Monica 330 SE 46th Lane Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.00
42							
9/5/2008	Nelson, Shaw 3814 NW 10th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33914	I		CA			\$10.00
43						-	
9/5/2008 / /	Bayard, John 565 NW 18th Street Bonita Springs, Fl	I		CA			\$10.00
44							
9/5/2008 / /	Aqular, Primo 5439 2nd Ave Ft Myers, Fl 33919	I		CA			\$10.00
45							
9/5/2008	Retz, Amand 5335 Vixen Terr Nort Port, F1 34286	I		CA			\$10.00
46							
9/5/2008 / /	Hutle, Kurk 2718 SE 16th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$10.00
47							
9/5/2008 / /	Hensandez, Recel 409 SW 19th Lane Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CA			\$20.00
48							

(1) NameAJ_BOYD			(2) I.D. Number						
	8/22/2008 riod//			/12/2008 //_	(4) Pag	e	of		
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)		
Sequence	Street Address &	c	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind				
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount		
9/5/2008 / /	Veneigh, Margaret 411 SW 47th Terr Cape Coral, Fl 33914	I		CA			\$10.00		
49			:						
9/5/2008 / /	Calello, Mike 621 SE 23th Terr Cape Coral, Fl 33919	I		CA			\$20.00		
50									
9/5/2008	Mendez, Luio 115 SW 113 Ct Miami, Fl 33174	I		CA			\$5.00		
51									
9/9/2008	Paul, Gary 322 SW 33rd Ave Cape Coral, Fl 33991	I	contractor	СН			\$500.00		
52									
9/9/2008	Knight, Rhonda 5023 SW 29th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33914	I	teacher	СН			\$500.00		
53									
9/9/2008 / /	Pearl Lounge, 1403 Cape Coral Pkwy E Cape Coral, Fl 33904	В	nightclub	IK	kick off party		\$500.00		
54									
9/12/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	candidate	LO			\$5,000.00		
55									
9/12/2008	F.O.P., Cape Coral, Fl 33904	0	police	СН		-	\$500.00		
56			<br< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></br<>						

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

(1) Name (2) I.D. Nu				(2) I.D. Number	mber		
	8/22/2008		9/12/2008			0	
(3) Cover Pe	eriod / /	through	. / /	(4) Page	. 8	of	
(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	Contributor	Contribution	In-kind	A		
Number 9/3/2008 / /	City, State, Zip Code Seliger, Campaign, Shawn P.O. Box 07074 Ft Myers, Fl 33919		IK	Description signs & lumber	Amendment	Amount \$500.00	
57	To Myers, Pr. 33313						
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							

## **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name AJ BOYD		(2) I.D. Number	102
8/22/20	9/12/2008		
(3) Cover Period/	/through/	(4) Page <u>1</u>	of

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
8/28/2008	Staples, 1634 Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, FL 33904	supplies	МО		\$126.06
9/5/2008	Factory Card Outlet, 1420 Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, FL 33990	kick off party supplies	МО		\$83.69
9/5/2008	WalMart, Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, FL 33990	kick off party supplies	МО		\$14.72
8/28/2008	Screenprint Plus, 1336 SE 47th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	screenpri nting	МО	-	\$910.92
9/9/2008	Lee County BOCC, Ft Myers, F1	refundable deposit for signs	МО		\$250.00
//					
//					
11					

Lee County Sup. of Elections. P.O. Box 2545 Fort myers FL. 33902

HOLE BOX PEO I FT MYERS FL 339



	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY									
(1)	AJ BOYD	OFFICE USE ONLY 102								
	Name									
(2)	3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904	1 \								
	Address (number and street)	\/								
	City, State, Zip Code	V V								
	CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:								
(4)	Check appropriate box(es):  X Candidate (office sought): COUNTY COMMISS Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existence Party Executive Committee Electioneering Communication	IONER-1  CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING								
	Electioneering Communication	COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED								
	8/2/2008 <b>(5) REPORT</b>	IDENTIFIERS 8/21/2008								
Cov	er Period: From / To	Report Type F3								
XC	Original Amendment Special Election	Report								
(6)	CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT								
Casi	h & Checks \$675.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 0.00								
Loar	ns \$ 0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00								
Tota	Monetary \$ 675.00	Total								
In-Ki	ind \$	Monetary \$ 0.00								
		(8) Other Distributions \$ 0,00								
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$								
	• •	IFICATION								
	It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers tify that I have examined this report and it is true, act, and complete.	on to faisify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)  I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and controllers.								
	ype name) Brenda L. Boyd	AT RAUN								
	Individual (only for Treasurer Deputy Treasurer ctioneering commun.)	(Type name) AJ BOYD 9:09  Candidate Chairpeanan (only for PC, PTY & Chairpeanan), organisation)								
X	anatura Land	X								
اد ا	gnature	Signature C								

(1) Name _	AJ BOYD				(2) I.D. Number	r	L02			
	8/2/2008			/21/2008						
(3) Cover Pe	eriod / /	_ thr	rough	//_	(4) Page	• <u> </u>	of			
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)			
Sequence Number	Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	Contributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount			
8/11/2008 / /	Madden, Frederick 261 Common Street Braintree, MA 02184	I	Сесория	СН	Description		\$50.00			
8/11/2008	Friel, Elaine Lally 9A Crestview Lane Laconia, NH 03246	ı		СН		11.0	\$25.06			
8/20/2008 / /	Keren, Ayal 1793 Four Mile Cove Pkwy Un Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I it 731	developer	СН			\$250.0p			
8/20/2008	Rapaort, Dov 1423 SE 10th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33990	Ī	self employed	СН			\$250.00			
8/20/2008 / /	Layman, Ronald 4453 Orchid Blvd. Cape Coral, F1 33904	I		СН			\$100.00			
8/13/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	Ī		IK	city/coun ty data		\$10.00			
1 1										

# (1) Name AJ BOYD 102 (2) I.D. Number \_\_\_\_ 8/21/2008 8/2/2008 (4) Page 1 of 0 (3) Cover Period\_ \_\_\_\_/\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_ through \_\_\_\_/\_\_/\_\_\_/ (8) (9) (10) (11) (5) Date **Purpose Full Name** (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) (add office sought if (6) Expenditure contribution to a Street Address & Sequence Туре candidate) **Amount** City, State, Zip Code Amendment Number 19991025m014650E1 ee Co F1

**CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES** 

NO POSTAGE
NECESSARY
IF MAILED
IN THE
UNITED STATES



POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY ADDRESSEE BUSINESS REPLY MAIL

SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS FORT MYERS, FL 33902-9888

Boyd 3546 SE 12 M. R. STRBY

SMOT4820EF 66 CO EI

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF S' CAMPAIGN TREASURI	TATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS ER'S REPORT SUMMARY							
(1) <sub>AJ BOYD</sub>	OFFICE USE ONLY 102							
Name								
(2) 3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904	:							
Address (number and street)								
City, State, Zip Code								
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:							
(4) Check appropriate box(es):  区 Candidate (office sought): COUNTY COMMIS ☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existence ☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication	(3) ID Number:  SIONER-1  CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED							
	COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED							
(5) REPORT IDENTIFIERS  Cover Period: From								
☐ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	n Report							
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT							
Cash & Checks \$	Monetary Expenditures \$ 168.00							
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00							
Total Monetary \$ 225.00	Total Monetary \$ 168.00							
In-Kind \$ 0.00								
	(8) Other Distributions \$0.00							
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$8,455.00	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$							
• •	FIFICATION							
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any per l certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	l certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.							
Type name) Treasurer Deputy Treasurer election electrons are all the electro	(Type name)  Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)							
Signature	Signature //							

(1) Name	AJ BOYD	(2) I.D. Number							
	7/19/2008		8	/1/2008					
(3) Cover Peri	iod//	thr	ough	1	(4) Page	1	of 1		
		T		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del>,</del>		
(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)		
Date	Full Name								
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)	_		0	t- b-d				
Sequence	Street Address &	i e	ontributor Occupation	Contribution	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount		
Number	City, State, Zip Code Perfect Finish	Туре В	Occupation	Type CH	Description	7 3112112110111	\$25.00		
7/28/2008 / /	Cleaners, LLC, 810 Cape Coral Parkway East	_							
1	Cape Coral, Fl 33904								
8/1/2008 / /	Decuzzi, James 11939 Country Day Circle Ft Myers, F1 33913	I	unemployed	СН			\$200.00		
2									
	_								
				:					
1 1	-								
1 1									
					:				
		·							
/ /	_								
				-		:			
1 1	-								
						ı			
		ŀ	ļ						

## **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(3) Cover Period		through/	(4) Page <u>1</u>	of _	1	
	7/19/2008	8/1/2008				
(1) Name AJ BO	YD		(2) I.D. Number_		102	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
7/30/2008	Postmaster, Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33904	stamps	МО		\$84.00
8/1/2008	Postmaster, Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33904	stamps	МО		\$84.00
11					
11					
11			·		
//					
//					
//					

Lille Malle Manch light Abhahalla had dalada

3880212545

MG-8 3 TYBERT

FT INVERS FLAND

OB ALKS DOMOFFILG T

Superisor of Elections 7.0 Box 2545 TE Myers, The.

H Bord Sature Sature Cape Corol Fl 33904

1300 € T 300 E T 6 € C 0 E 1

	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ST. CAMPAIGN TREASURE	ATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS R'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1)	ALAN 'AJ' BOYD	OFFICE USE ONLY
(2)	3346 S E 10TH PL, CAPE CORAL, FL 33904	
	Address (number and street)	
	City, State, Zip Code	, L
	CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) K Number:
(4)	Check appropriate box(es):  X Candidate (office sought): COUNTY COMMISS Political Committee	
	☐ Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED
	Party Executive Committee	
	☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED
	(5) REPORT	IDENTIFIERS
Cov	er Period: From	7/18/2008 / Report Type F1
X C	Original Amendment Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report
(6)	CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
Casi	h & Checks \$ 3,230.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 7,586.92
Loar	s \$ 5,000.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00
Tota	8,230.00 8,230.00	Total Monetary \$ 7,586.92
In-Ki	ind \$ 5,031.01	7,506.92
····		(8) Other Distributions \$
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date
	\$8,230.00	<b>\$</b> 7,586.92
	(11) CERT	IFICATION
<del></del>		on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)
corre	tify that I have examined this report and it is true, ect, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.
	ype name) Brendo Boyd	(Type name) AJ Boun
<b>e</b> (e	Individual (only for passurer Deputy Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Candidate Chairpersen (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)
X	My Heydh Toyd	x /1//2/2
Si	gnature	Signature

(1) Name <sub>AL,0</sub>	N 'AT' BO	OYD		(2) I.D. Number							
	4/1/200	8		7/18/							
(3) Cover Period	1	1	through	1	1	(4) Page	1	of -	5		

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)	}				1	
Sequence	Street Address &	C	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
6/20/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	self employed	LO			\$5,000.00
1							
6/20/2008	Furlan, George 4614 SW 23RD AV Cape Coral, FL 33914	I		СН			\$100.00
2							
6/20/2008	Quartapella, John 4404 SW 26TH AV Cape Coral, Fl 33914	I		СН	·		\$100.00
3							
6/20/2008 / /	Quartapella, John 4404 SW 26TH AV Cape Coral, Fl 33914	I	retired	CH			\$260.00
4			<b< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></b<>				
6/20/2008 / /	Colicchia, Donato 1420 NW 36TH AV Cape Coral, Fl 33993	I	retired	СН			\$500.00
5			<b< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></b<>				
6/27/2008 / /	Layman, Ronald 4453 ORCHID BLVD Cape Coral, F1 33904	I		СН			\$100.00
6							
7/2/2008 / /	Salvagio, Frank 1345 SE 40th Terr Apt 2C Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	retired	CA			\$20.00
7	cape Corar, F1 33304	:					
7/2/2008 / /	Salvagio, Frank 1345 SE 40th Terr Apt 2C Cape Coral, F1 33904	I	retired	СН			\$100.00
8			<br< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></br<>				

(1) Name	ALAN 'A	AT' BO	YD		(2) I.D. Number							
	4/	1/200	8		7/18/	2008		_				
(3) Cover Peri	od	1	1	through	1	1	(4) Page	2	of	5		

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type		Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
7/3/2008	Marine, Brad 1220 SW 38TH TER Cape Coral, Fl 33914	В	machanic	CH			\$200.00
9			<				•
7/3/2008 / /	Diccuzzi, Jim 11939 Country Day Circle Ft Myers, Fl 33913	I		СН			\$100.00
10							
7/3/2008	Boyd, Beverly 1429 SE 44th Terr Cape Coral, Fl 33914	I	bookkeepe	СН			\$250.00
7/3/2008	Sedloff, Gabe 3214 SE 19TH PL Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		СН			\$100.00
12							
7/3/2008	McFarland, Bill 3105 SE 20TH PL Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	attorney	СН		,	\$500.00
		_					<b>A</b> 50.00
7/8/2008	Dalia, Paula 1408 SE 29th St Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		CH			\$50.00
14							
7/8/2008 / /	Pac, Mike 713 SE 20TH PL Cape Coral, Fl 33990	I		CA			\$50.00
15							
7/8/2008	Pac, Vicky 713 SE 20TH Place Cape Coral, FL 33990	I		CA			\$50.00
16							
De DE 12 (Boy 09	<u>.L </u>	L	TYERRE FOR	I J		<u>i</u>	

(1) NameALA	N_'AJ'_BO	/D		(2) I.D. Number							
	4/1/2008	<u></u>		7/18/	2008						
(3) Cover Period	1	1	through	1	1	(4) Page	3	of <sup>5</sup>	5		

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	1	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind	Amendment	A
7/8/2008 / /	City, State, Zip Code Kelly, Chris 3407 NW 4th Terr Cape Coral, FL 33993	Туре	Occupation	Type CA	Description	Antonoment	Amount \$50.00
17							
7/8/2008	Kelly, Jesica 3407 NW 4th Terr Cape Coral, FL 33993	I		CA			\$50.00
18							
7/8/2008 / /	Newborn, Rachel 713 SE 20TH Place Cape Coral, FL 33990	I		CA			\$50.00
19							
7/8/2008 / /	Boyd, Brenda 3346 SE 10th Place Cape Coral, FL 33904	I		CA			\$50.00
20							
7/9/2008	Page, Kevin 3623 SW 2nd Ave Cape Coral, FL 33914	I	realtor	СН			\$500.00
	Halfmann, Robert	I		СН			\$50.00
7/16/2008 //	1724 Milwaukee Street Delafield, WI 53018			Ch			\$30.00
22					{		
7/9/2008	ScreenPrint Plus, 1336 SE 47th Street Cape Coral, FL 33904	В	printing	IK	printing		\$500.00
23			<b>,</b>				
7/2/2008	Boyd, Brenda 3346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		IK	party supplies		\$28.37
24							
DC DE 42 (D 00	<u> </u>	L			<u> </u>	<del></del>	<u></u>

(1) Name	LAN 'AJ' I	BOYD			(2	!) I.D. Number _				_
	4/1/20	008		7/18/	2008					
(3) Cover Period	1	1	through	1	1	(4) Page	4	of	5	

(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date (6) Sequence	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	C	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре		Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
7/8/2008	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	self employed	IK	tahoe as campaign vehicle		\$3,500.00
25							
7/8/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	self employed	IK	registrat ion for the tahoe		\$119.95
26							
7/8/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	self employed	IK	insurance for tahoe		\$186.00
27							
7/8/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	self employed	IK	gas for tahoe		\$100.00
28							
7/1/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	self employed	IK	old banner		\$50.00
29			<				
7/1/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	self employed	IK	website		\$57.52
30			<				
7/16/2008 / /	Boyd, AJ 3346 SE 10th Pl Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	self employed	IK	website		\$71.30
31			<				
7/16/2008 / /	Pal, Pay 12312 Port Grace Blvd La Vista, NE 68128	В		IK	account set-up		\$0.07
32							
		L	l		L	<u> </u>	

(1) Name	ALAN 'AJ' BOYD				2) I.D. Numbe	er					
	4/1/2008	7/18/2008									
(3) Cover Per	iod//	thro	ough	1	(4) Pag	e <sup>5</sup>	of <sup>5</sup>				
(0) 00/01 1 11		_	·		` ` `		<del></del>				
(5)	(7)	1	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)				
Date	Full Name		(-)	(-)			` '				
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)										
Sequence	Street Address &	l c	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind						
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	ı	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount				
	Cape Coral Foreign		machanic	IK	repairs to		\$417.8				
7/18/2008	Car Garage, 1402 SE 10th Street				tahoe						
	1402 SE 10th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33990										
33		1									
		+									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ļ		<u> </u>							
1 1	_										
1 1											
1 1											
	_										
				1							
				<u> </u>							
, ,											
1 1											
	_										
				1							
1 1	_										
					†						
					1						

### **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name ALAN	'AJ'	BOYD					(2) i.D. Num	ıber		102	
	4/1	/2008	}		7/18/	2008	 				
(3) Cover Period	i	1	1	through	1	/	(4) Page	1	of	1	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
6/20/2008	Lee County Election Office, PO Box 2545 Ft Myers, FL 33902	qualifing commissio for county ner	МО		\$3,340.92
7/2/2008	Publix, Coral Pointe Cape Coral, FL 33904	kick off party	МО		\$115.08
7/9/2008	ScreenPrint Plus, 1336 SE 47th Street Cape Coral, FL 33904	coolies, magnets, shirts, stickers & truck wrap	МО		\$3,576.62
7/9/2008	The UPS Store, 2710 Del Prado Blvd s Unit 2 Cape Coral, FL 33904	po box for 3 months	МО		\$69.96
7/11/2008	Office Max, 1502 Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33990	printing supp <b>#</b> es	МО		\$484.34
//					
//					
//	00003)				